VEVOR'

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate www.vevor.com/support

INFLATABLE FLOATING DOCK
USER MANUAL

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.

"Save Half","Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an
estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are

actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.


https://www.vevor.com/support

® INFLATABLE
X;EX?FPBCE FLOATING DOCK

CDM305 / CDM244

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to

contact us:
Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

This is the original instruction,please read all manual instructions carefully
before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our user
manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the product
you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if there
are any technology or software updates on our product.



Safety precautions

WARNING:

Read this instructions before using this product. Failure to do so can result in
serious injury. the basic precautions should always be followed,including the
following:

1. WARNING: Dock designed for use in sheltered water only.

2. WARNING: This is not a life saving device. Use only under competent
supervision. Never allow diving or jumping onto or off of this product. Never leave
in or near the water when not in use.

Never tow from any vehicle.

3. WARNING: Inate the product as outlined in Assembly, Product Use . Use the
provided gauge and inflate to approximately 8 PSI. Do not over inflate. Excessive
inflation of the product can cause it to burst or cause damage to the seams. It is
crucial that the docks pressure be reduced during prolonged use in direct sun. Also,
in cold conditions, the pressure may decrease and more air will need to be added
to ensure proper ination. Use the gauge.

4. WARNING: A certified Personal Floatation Device (PFD) is required for the user.
It is especially important that children and non-swimmers wear a Personal
Floatation Device at all times.

Children and non-swimmers need special instruction in the use of the Personal
Floatation Device.

5. WARNING: Do not use your dock if you suspect a puncture or leak. It may be
unsafe.

6. WARNING: Beware of offshore winds and currents.

7. WARNING: The total number of persons and total weight shall not exceed the
information printed on the dock.

SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS



Product Model

Model Diameter Thickness Net Size N.et
Weight
210ft 8in o 8ft
CDM305 15.8k
(23048mm) |  (203mm) (22438mm) g
o 8ft 8in a5ft
CDM244 14.7k
(22438mm) | (203mm) (@1524mm) g
Inflatable Air Pressure 8PSI

Product Description

Soft Ladder
(16.5*49in)

Stainless Steel D-ring *6

High-strength
polyester cloth

Non-slip Surface

Inflate/Deflate Valve

8 inch Thickness

Portable Grab
Handles *6



javascript:;

\ ) Nylon Cord (10ft)

W

& Snap Hook Hand Pump

4

i) Al

N A Carry Bag

l

Product Use

Install the tube of the pump on

Expanded the dock and the upper end.Open the
open the valve cover cover is for fast inflation

close the cover is for slow inflation




Connect the pump to the valve
and press the round device in
the middle of the valve

Start to inflate,stop inflation
when the dock is solid
and remove the pump

Close the valve cover and use
the included wrench to tighten
the valve to prevent air leakage

Connecting the tube to the
bottom of the pump
can be used to deflate air




Address: Baoshanqu Shuangchenglu 803long 11hao 1602A-1609shi

Shanghai

Imported to AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD, 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia

Imported to USA: Sanven Technology Ltd., Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

UK | REP

EC |REP

Made In China

Pooledas Group Ltd
Unit 5 Albert Edward House, The Pavilions
Preston, United Kingdom

SHUNSHUN GmbH
Roémeracker 9 22021, 76351
Linkenheim-Hochstetten, Germany



VEVOR

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support
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VEVOR'

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Technique Assistance et certificat de garantie électronique
www.vevor.com/support

GONFLABLE QUAI FLOTTANT
MANUEL DE L'UTILISATEUR

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.

"Save Half","Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an
estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are

actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.


https://www.vevor.com/support

® INFLATABLE
X;EX?FPBCE FLOATING DOCK

MDP305 / MDP244

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to

contact us:
Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

This is the original instruction,please read all manual instructions carefully
before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our user
manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the product
you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if there
are any technology or software updates on our product.



Précautions de sécurité

AVERTISSEMENT:

Lisez ces instructions avant d'utiliser ce produit. Ne pas le faire peut entrainer
des blessures graves. les précautions de base doivent toujours étre suivies ,
notamment les suivantes :

1. AVERTISSEMENT : quai congu pour étre utilisé dans des eaux abritées
uniquement.

2. AVERTISSEMENT : Il ne s'agit pas d'un dispositif de sauvetage. Utiliser
uniquement sous une surveillance compétente. Ne laissez jamais plonger ou
sauter sur ou hors de ce produit. Ne jamais laisser dans ou prés de I'eau lorsqu'il
n'est pas utilisé.

Ne remorquez jamais a partir d’'un véhicule.

3. AVERTISSEMENT : Insérez le produit comme indiqué dans la section
Assemblage, utilisation du produit . Utilisez la jauge fournie et gonflez a environ 8
PSI. Ne pas trop gonfler. Un gonflement excessif du produit peut le faire éclater ou
endommager les coutures. Il est crucial que la pression du quai soit réduite lors
d'une utilisation prolongée en plein soleil. De plus, par temps froid, la pression
peut diminuer et davantage d'air doivent étre ajoutés pour assurer une bonne
ination . Utilisez la jauge.

4. AVERTISSEMENT : Un vétement de flottaison individuel (VFI) certifié est requis
pour l'utilisateur. Il est particulierement important que les enfants et les
non-nageurs portent un vétement de flottaison individuel a tout moment.

Les enfants et les non-nageurs ont besoin d’instructions spéciales sur 'utilisation
du vétement de flottaison individuel.

5. AVERTISSEMENT : N'utilisez pas votre station d'accueil si vous soupgonnez
une perforation ou une fuite. Cela peut étre dangereux.

6. AVERTISSEMENT : Méfiez-vous des vents et des courants offshore.

7. AVERTISSEMENT : Le nombre total de personnes et le poids total ne doivent
pas dépasser les informations imprimées sur le quai.

CONSERVEZ CES INSTRUCTIONS

2



Modéle de produit

Modéle Diamétre Epaisseur _ Taille nette Poids net
210f t 8 pouces 8 pieds
MDP305 15,8 k
(23048mm) | (203 mm) (22438mm) g
. @5 pieds
@8 pieds 8 pouces
MDP244 1524 14.7k
(22438mm) (203mm) ¢ 9 g
mm )
Pression d'air gonflable 8PSI

Description du produit
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Stainless Steel D-ring *6 Non-slip Surface

CP Inflate/Deflate Valve
)6 Portable Grab

Handles *6

8 inch Thickness

3

Snap Hook*2 High-strength
polyester cloth

Soft Ladder
(16.5*49in)

N Nylon Cord (10ft)

,& & Snap Hook Hand Pump
Y Carry Bag




Utilisation du produit

Install the tube of the pump on

Expanded the dock and the upper end.Open the
open the valve cover cover is for fast inflation

close the cover is for slow inflation




Connect the pump to the valve
and press the round device in
the middle of the valve

Start to inflate,stop inflation
when the dock is solid
and remove the pump

Close the valve cover and use
the included wrench to tighten
the valve to prevent air leakage

Connecting the tube to the
bottom of the pump
can be used to deflate air




Adresse : Baoshanqu Shuangchenglu 803long 11hao 1602A-1609shi
Shanghai

Importé en Australie : SIHAO PTY LTD, 1 ROKEVA STREETASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australie

Importé aux Etats-Unis : Sanven Technology Ltd., Suite 250, 9166
Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

Pooledas Group Ltd
UK | REP | unit5Albert Edward House, The Pavilions
Preston, United Kingdom

SHUNSHUN GmbH
EC | REP | Roémeracker 9 22021, 76351
Linkenheim-Hochstetten, Germany

Fabriqué en Chine



VEVOR

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Technique Assistance et certificat de garantie électronique
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VEVOR'

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Technisch Support- und E-Garantie-Zertifikat www.vevor.com/support

AUFBLASBAR SCHWIMMENDES DOCK
BENUTZERHANDBUCH

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.

"Save Half","Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an
estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are

actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.


https://www.vevor.com/support

® INFLATABLE
X;EX?FPBCE FLOATING DOCK

CDM305 / CDM244

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to

contact us:
Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

This is the original instruction,please read all manual instructions carefully
before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our user
manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the product
you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if there
are any technology or software updates on our product.



Sicherheitsvorkehrungen

WARNUNG:

Lesen Sie diese Anweisungen, bevor Sie dieses Produkt verwenden.
Andernfalls kann es zu schweren Verletzungen kommen. Die grundlegenden
VorsichtsmaRnahmen sollten immer befolgt werden , einschlieBlich der folgenden:

1. WARNUNG: Das Dock ist nur fir den Einsatz in geschiitzten Gewassern
konzipiert.

2. WARNUNG: Dies ist kein lebensrettendes Gerat. Nur unter sachkundiger
Aufsicht verwenden. Lassen Sie niemals zu, dass Sie auf dieses Produkt tauchen
oder von ihm herunterspringen. Bei Nichtgebrauch niemals im oder in der Nahe
des Wassers liegen lassen.

Niemals von einem Fahrzeug abschleppen.

3. WARNUNG: Benutzen Sie das Produkt wie unter Montage, Produktverwendung
beschrieben . Verwenden Sie das mitgelieferte Messgerat und pumpen Sie es auf
etwa 8 auf PSI. Nicht zu stark aufpumpen. UberméaRiges Aufblasen des Produkts
kann zum Platzen des Produkts oder zu Schaden an den Nahten fuhren. Bei
langerer Nutzung in direkter Sonneneinstrahlung ist es wichtig, dass der
Dockdruck reduziert wird. AuBerdem kann bei Kalte der Druck sinken und mehr
Luft strémen missen hinzugefligt werden, um eine ordnungsgemafe Installation
zu gewahrleisten . Benutzen Sie das Messgerét.

4, WARNUNG: Fir den Benutzer ist ein zertifiziertes personliches Schwimmgerat
(PFD) erforderlich. Es ist besonders wichtig, dass Kinder und Nichtschwimmer
jederzeit ein personliches Schwimmgerat tragen.

Kinder und Nichtschwimmer bendtigen eine spezielle Einweisung in die
Verwendung des personlichen Schwimmgerats.

5. WARNUNG: Verwenden Sie lhre Dockingstation nicht, wenn Sie ein Loch oder
ein Leck vermuten. Es kdnnte unsicher sein.

6. WARNUNG: Achten Sie auf Offshore-Winde und Strémungen.

7. WARNUNG: Die Gesamtzahl der Personen und das Gesamtgewicht dirfen die
auf dem Dock aufgedruckten Angaben nicht Gberschreiten.



ANLEITUNG AUFBEWAHREN

Produktmodell
Modell | Durchmesser Dicke _ NettogroRe | Nettogewicht
210f t 8 Zoll o8t
CDM305 15,8 k
(23048mm) |  (203mm) | (22438mm) © 9
o8t 8 Zoll @5ft
CDM244 14.7k
(22438mm) |  (203mm) | (@1524mm) g

Aufblasbarer Luftdruck 8PSI

Produktbeschreibung
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Stainless Steel D-ring *6 Non-slip Surface

CP Inflate/Deflate Valve
)6 Portable Grab

Handles *6

8 inch Thickness

3

Snap Hook*2 High-strength
polyester cloth

Soft Ladder
(16.5*49in)

N Nylon Cord (10ft)

,& & Snap Hook Hand Pump
Y Carry Bag




Produktverwendung

Install the tube of the pump on

Expanded the dock and the upper end.Open the
open the valve cover cover is for fast inflation

close the cover is for slow inflation




Connect the pump to the valve
and press the round device in
the middle of the valve

Start to inflate,stop inflation
when the dock is solid
and remove the pump

Close the valve cover and use
the included wrench to tighten
the valve to prevent air leakage

Connecting the tube to the
bottom of the pump
can be used to deflate air




Adresse: Baoshanqu Shuangchenglu 803long 11hao 1602A-1609shi
Shanghai

Importiert nach AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD, 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australien

In die USA importiert: Sanven Technology Ltd., Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

Pooledas Group Ltd
UK | REP | unit5Albert Edward House, The Pavilions
Preston, United Kingdom

SHUNSHUN GmbH
EC | REP | Roémeracker 9 22021, 76351
Linkenheim-Hochstetten, Germany

In China hergestelit



VEVOR

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Technisch Support- und E-Garantiezertifikat
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VEVOR'

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Tecnico Supporto e certificato di garanzia elettronica www.vevor.com/support

GONFIABILE BACINO GALLEGGIANTE
MANUALE D'USO

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.

"Save Half","Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an
estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are

actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.


https://www.vevor.com/support

® INFLATABLE
X;EX?FPBCE FLOATING DOCK

CDM305/CDM244

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to

contact us:
Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

This is the original instruction,please read all manual instructions carefully
before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our user
manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the product
you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if there
are any technology or software updates on our product.



Misure di sicurezza

AVVERTIMENTO:

Leggere queste istruzioni prima di utilizzare questo prodotto. In caso contrario,
si potrebbero verificare lesioni gravi. E necessario seguire sempre le precauzioni
di base , incluse le seguenti:

1. AVWERTENZA: bacino progettato per I'uso esclusivamente in acque riparate.
2. ATTENZIONE: questo non € un dispositivo salvavita. Utilizzare solo sotto la
supervisione competente. Non consentire mai di tuffarsi o saltare su o giu da
questo prodotto. Non lasciare mai dentro o vicino all'acqua quando non in uso.
Non trainare mai da nessun veicolo.

3. AVVERTENZA: consumare il prodotto come indicato in Assemblaggio, utilizzo
del prodotto . Utilizzare il manometro fornito e gonfiare fino a circa 8 PSI. Non
gonfiare eccessivamente. Un gonfiaggio eccessivo del prodotto pud provocarne lo
scoppio o provocare danni alle cuciture. E fondamentale ridurre la pressione della
banchina durante I'uso prolungato sotto il sole diretto. Inoltre, in condizioni di
freddo, la pressione potrebbe diminuire e fluire piu aria devono essere aggiunti per
garantire il corretto funzionamento . Usa il manometro.

4. ATTENZIONE: per I'utente € richiesto un dispositivo di galleggiamento
personale (PFD) certificato. E particolarmente importante che i bambini e coloro
che non sanno nuotare indossino sempre un dispositivo di galleggiamento
personale.

| bambini e coloro che non sanno nuotare necessitano di istruzioni speciali sull'uso
del dispositivo di galleggiamento personale.

5. ATTENZIONE: non utilizzare il dock se si sospetta una foratura o una perdita.
Potrebbe non essere sicuro.

6. ATTENZIONE: fare attenzione ai venti e alle correnti offshore.

7. ATTENZIONE: Il numero totale di persone e il peso totale non devono superare
le informazioni stampate sulla banchina.

CONSERVA QUESTE ISTRUZIONI



Modello del prodotto

Di ,
Modello Diametro Spessore _ imensione Peso netto
netta
210ft 8 pollici a8ft
CDM305 N 15,8 k
(23048mm) | (203 mm) (22438mm) g
o 8ft 8 pollici @5 piedi 14.7
CDM244 (22438mm) | (203 mm) ( 1524mm ) | chilogrammi

Pressione dell'aria gonfiabile 8PSl

Descrizione del prodotto
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Stainless Steel D-ring *6 Non-slip Surface

CP Inflate/Deflate Valve
)6 Portable Grab

Handles *6

8 inch Thickness

3

Snap Hook*2 High-strength
polyester cloth

Soft Ladder
(16.5*49in)

N Nylon Cord (10ft)

,& & Snap Hook Hand Pump
Y Carry Bag




Utilizzo del prodotto

Install the tube of the pump on

Expanded the dock and the upper end.Open the
open the valve cover cover is for fast inflation

close the cover is for slow inflation




Connect the pump to the valve
and press the round device in
the middle of the valve

Start to inflate,stop inflation
when the dock is solid
and remove the pump

Close the valve cover and use
the included wrench to tighten
the valve to prevent air leakage

Connecting the tube to the
bottom of the pump
can be used to deflate air




Indirizzo: Baoshanqu Shuangchenglu 803long 11hao 1602A-1609shi
Shanghai

Importato in AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD, 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia

Importato negli Stati Uniti: Sanven Technology Ltd., Suite 250, 9166
Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

Pooledas Group Ltd
UK | REP | unit5Albert Edward House, The Pavilions
Preston, United Kingdom

SHUNSHUN GmbH
EC | REP | Roémeracker 9 22021, 76351
Linkenheim-Hochstetten, Germany

Made in China
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VEVOR'

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Técnico Soporte y certificado de garantia electrénica www.vevor.com/support

INFLABLE MUELLE FLOTANTE
MANUAL DE USUARIO

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.

"Save Half","Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an
estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are

actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.


https://www.vevor.com/support

® INFLATABLE
X;EX?FPBCE FLOATING DOCK

CDM305 / CDM244

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to

contact us:
Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

This is the original instruction,please read all manual instructions carefully
before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our user
manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the product
you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if there
are any technology or software updates on our product.



Precauciones de seguridad

ADVERTENCIA:

Lea estas instrucciones antes de usar este producto. De lo contrario, se pueden
producir lesiones graves. Siempre se deben seguir las precauciones basicas ,
incluidas las siguientes:

1. ADVERTENCIA: Muelle disefiado para uso Unicamente en aguas protegidas.
2. ADVERTENCIA: Este no es un dispositivo que salva vidas. Uselo Ginicamente
bajo supervision competente. Nunca permita bucear o saltar dentro o fuera de
este producto. Nunca lo deje dentro o cerca del agua cuando no esté en uso.
Nunca remolque desde ningun vehiculo.

3. ADVERTENCIA: Comi el producto como se describe en Montaje, Uso del
producto . Utilice el manémetro proporcionado e infle hasta aproximadamente 8
PSI. No inflar demasiado. Un inflado excesivo del producto puede provocar que
explote o dafie las costuras. Es fundamental que se reduzca la presién de los
muelles durante el uso prolongado bajo el sol directo. Ademas, en condiciones de
frio, la presion puede disminuir y saldra mas aire. es necesario agregar para
garantizar una adecuada inflacion . Utilice el medidor.

4. ADVERTENCIA: Se requiere un dispositivo de flotacion personal (PFD)
certificado para el usuario. Es especialmente importante que los nifios y las
personas que no saben nadar usen un dispositivo de flotacion personal en todo
momento.

Los nifos y las personas que no saben nadar necesitan instruccion especial en el
uso del dispositivo de flotacién personal.

5. ADVERTENCIA: No utilice su base si sospecha que hay un pinchazo o una
fuga. Puede que sea inseguro.

6. ADVERTENCIA: Tenga cuidado con los vientos y las corrientes marinas.

7. ADVERTENCIA: El numero total de personas y el peso total no excederan la
informacion impresa en el muelle.

GUARDA ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES



Modelo de producto

Modelo Diametro espesor _ Tamafio neto | Peso neto
210ft t 8 pulgadas 8 pies
CDM305 15,8 k
(23048mm) | (203 mm) (22438mm) g
i [ 4.7
MDL 244 @8 pies 8 pulgadas @5 pies . 1
(22438mm) (203 mm) (21524mm ) | kilogramos

Presion de aire inflable 8PSI

Descripcion del Producto
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Stainless Steel D-ring *6 Non-slip Surface

CP Inflate/Deflate Valve
)6 Portable Grab

Handles *6

8 inch Thickness

3

Snap Hook*2 High-strength
polyester cloth

Soft Ladder
(16.5*49in)

N Nylon Cord (10ft)

,& & Snap Hook Hand Pump
Y Carry Bag




Uso del producto

Install the tube of the pump on

Expanded the dock and the upper end.Open the
open the valve cover cover is for fast inflation

close the cover is for slow inflation




Connect the pump to the valve
and press the round device in
the middle of the valve

Start to inflate,stop inflation
when the dock is solid
and remove the pump

Close the valve cover and use
the included wrench to tighten
the valve to prevent air leakage

Connecting the tube to the
bottom of the pump
can be used to deflate air




Direccién: Baoshanqu Shuangchenglu 803long 11hao 1602A-1609shi

Shanghai

Importado a AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD, 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia

Importado a EE. UU.: Sanven Technology Ltd., Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

UK | REP

EC |REP

Hecho en china

Pooledas Group Ltd
Unit 5 Albert Edward House, The Pavilions
Preston, United Kingdom

SHUNSHUN GmbH
Roémeracker 9 22021, 76351
Linkenheim-Hochstetten, Germany



VEVOR

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Técnico Certificado de soporte y garantia electrénica
www.vevor.com/support
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VEVOR'

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Techniczny Certyfikat wsparcia i e-gwarancji www.vevor.com/support

NADMUCHIWANE PLYWAJACY DOK
INSTRUKCJA OBSLUGI

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.

"Save Half","Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an
estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are

actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.


https://www.vevor.com/support

® INFLATABLE
X;EX?FPBCE FLOATING DOCK

CDM305/CDM244

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to

contact us:
Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

This is the original instruction,please read all manual instructions carefully
before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our user
manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the product
you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if there
are any technology or software updates on our product.



Srodki ostroznosci

OSTRZEZENIE:

Przeczytaj te instrukcje przed uzyciem tego produktu. Niezastosowanie sie do
tego moze spowodowaé powazne obrazenia. nalezy zawsze przestrzegac
podstawowych srodkow ostroznosci , w tym:

1. OSTRZEZENIE: Stacja dokujgca jest przeznaczona wytgcznie do uzytku w
ostonietych wodach.

2. OSTRZEZENIE: To nie jest urzadzenie ratujgce zycie. Uzywaé wytgcznie pod
kompetentnym nadzorem. Nigdy nie pozwalaj na nurkowanie lub wskakiwanie na
lub z tego produktu. Nigdy nie zostawiaj urzgdzenia w wodzie lub w jej poblizu,
gdy nie jest uzywane.

Nigdy nie holuj zadnego pojazdu.

3. OSTRZEZENIE: Produkt spozyto zgodnie z opisem w cze$ci Montaz ,
Uzytkowanie produktu . Uzyj dostarczonego miernika i napompuj do okoto 8 PSI.
Nie napompuj nadmiernie. Nadmierne napompowanie produktu moze
spowodowac jego pekniecie lub uszkodzenie szwéw. Bardzo wazne jest, aby
podczas dtugotrwatego uzytkowania w bezposrednim swietle stonecznym
zmniejszy¢ cisnienie w dokach. Ponadto w niskich temperaturach cisnienie moze
spasc¢ i zwiekszy¢ sie ilos¢ powietrza nalezy dodac, aby zapewnic prawidtowe
potgczenie . Uzyj miernika.

4. OSTRZEZENIE: Uzytkownik musi posiadaé certyfikowane osobiste urzadzenie
unoszgce sie na wodzie (PFD). Szczegodlnie wazne jest, aby dzieci i osoby nie
umiejgce ptywac mialy przez caty czas na sobie osobiste urzgdzenie unoszace sie
na wodzie.

Dzieci i osoby nie umiejgce ptywa¢ wymagajg specjalnego instruktazu w zakresie
korzystania z osobistego urzagdzenia unoszgcego sie na wodzie.

5. OSTRZEZENIE: Nie uzywaj stacji dokujacej, jesli podejrzewasz przebicie lub
wyciek. Moze to by¢ niebezpieczne.

6. OSTRZEZENIE: Uwazaj na wiatry i prady morskie.

7. UWAGA: Catkowita liczba oséb i masa catkowita nie mogg przekraczac¢
informacji wydrukowanych na pomoscie.



ZACHOWAJ TE INSTRUKCJE

Model produktu

. W
Model Srednica Grubos¢ Rozmiar netto aga
netto
210f t 8 cali 28 stop
CDM305 15,8 k
(23048mm) |  (203mm) (22438mm) g
. . @5 stop
28 stép 8 cali
CDM244 1524 14.7k
(22438mm) | (203mm) imi ) g

Nadmuchiwane cisnienie powietrza 8PSI

Opis produktu
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Stainless Steel D-ring *6 Non-slip Surface

CP Inflate/Deflate Valve
)6 Portable Grab

Handles *6

8 inch Thickness

3

Snap Hook*2 High-strength
polyester cloth

Soft Ladder
(16.5*49in)

N Nylon Cord (10ft)

,& & Snap Hook Hand Pump
Y Carry Bag




Zastosowanie produktu

Install the tube of the pump on

Expanded the dock and the upper end.Open the
open the valve cover cover is for fast inflation

close the cover is for slow inflation




Connect the pump to the valve
and press the round device in
the middle of the valve

Start to inflate,stop inflation
when the dock is solid
and remove the pump

Close the valve cover and use
the included wrench to tighten
the valve to prevent air leakage

Connecting the tube to the
bottom of the pump
can be used to deflate air




Adres: Baoshanqu Shuangchenglu 803long 11hao 1602A-1609shi

Szanghaj

Import do AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD, 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD NSW
2122 Australia
Import do USA: Sanven Technology Ltd., Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place,
Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

UK

REP

EC

REP

Pooledas Group Ltd
Unit 5 Albert Edward House, The Pavilions
Preston, United Kingdom

SHUNSHUN GmbH
Roémeracker 9 22021, 76351
Linkenheim-Hochstetten, Germany

Wyprodukowano w Chinach
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Techniczny Certyfikat wsparcia i e-gwarancji
www.vevor.com/support
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VEVOR'

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Technisch Ondersteuning en e-garantiecertificaat www.vevor.com/support

OPBLAASBAAR DRIJVEND DOK
HANDLEIDING

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.

"Save Half","Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an
estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are

actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.


https://www.vevor.com/support

® INFLATABLE
X;EX?FPBCE FLOATING DOCK

CDM305 / CDM244

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to

contact us:
Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

This is the original instruction,please read all manual instructions carefully
before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our user
manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the product
you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if there
are any technology or software updates on our product.



Veiligheidsmaatregelen

WAARSCHUWING:

Lees deze instructies voordat u dit product gebruikt. Als u dit niet doet, kan dit
leiden tot ernstig letsel. de basisvoorzorgsmaatregelen moeten altijd worden
gevolgd , waaronder de volgende:

1. WAARSCHUWING: Dock uitsluitend ontworpen voor gebruik in beschut water.
2. WAARSCHUWING: Dit is geen levensreddend apparaat. Alleen gebruiken
onder competent toezicht. Laat nooit duiken of springen op of van dit product. Laat
het apparaat nooit in of bij het water liggen als het niet in gebruik is.

Sleep nooit vanuit een voertuig.

3. WAARSCHUWING: Gebruik het product zoals beschreven in Montage,
Productgebruik . Gebruik de meegeleverde meter en blaas op tot ongeveer 8 PSI.
Blaas niet te veel op. Overmatig opblazen van het product kan ervoor zorgen dat
het barst of schade aan de naden veroorzaakt. Het is van cruciaal belang dat de
dokdruk wordt verminderd tijdens langdurig gebruik in direct zonlicht. Ook kan bij
koude omstandigheden de druk afnemen en komt er meer lucht vrij moeten
worden toegevoegd om een goede inname te garanderen . Gebruik de meter.

4. WAARSCHUWING: Een gecertificeerd Personal Floatation Device (PFD) is
vereist voor de gebruiker. Het is vooral belangrijk dat kinderen en niet-zwemmers
te allen tijde een persoonlijk drijfmiddel dragen.

Kinderen en niet-zwemmers hebben speciale instructies nodig over het gebruik
van het persoonlijke drijfmiddel.

5. WAARSCHUWING: Gebruik uw dock niet als u een lek of lekkage vermoedt.
Het kan onveilig zijn.

6. WAARSCHUWING: Pas op voor offshore wind en stroming.

7. WAARSCHUWING: Het totale aantal personen en het totale gewicht mogen de
informatie op de kade niet overschrijden.

BEWAAR DEZE INSTRUCTIES



Productmodel

N
Model Diameter Dikte _ Nettogrootte e’Fto
gewicht
210f t 8in o8t
CDM305 15,8 k
(23048mm) | (203 mm) (22438mm) g
o8t 8in o5t
CDM244 14.7k
(22438mm) | (203mm) | (@1524mm) g

Opblaasbare luchtdruk 8PSI

Productomschrijving
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Stainless Steel D-ring *6 Non-slip Surface

CP Inflate/Deflate Valve
)6 Portable Grab

Handles *6

8 inch Thickness

3

Snap Hook*2 High-strength
polyester cloth

Soft Ladder
(16.5*49in)

N Nylon Cord (10ft)

,& & Snap Hook Hand Pump
Y Carry Bag




Productgebruik

Install the tube of the pump on

Expanded the dock and the upper end.Open the
open the valve cover cover is for fast inflation

close the cover is for slow inflation




Connect the pump to the valve
and press the round device in
the middle of the valve

Start to inflate,stop inflation
when the dock is solid
and remove the pump

Close the valve cover and use
the included wrench to tighten
the valve to prevent air leakage

Connecting the tube to the
bottom of the pump
can be used to deflate air




Adres: Baoshanqu Shuangchenglu 803long 11hao 1602A-1609shi
Shanghai

Geimporteerd naar AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD, 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australié

Geimporteerd naar de VS: Sanven Technology Ltd., Suite 250, 9166
Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

Pooledas Group Ltd
UK | REP | unit5Albert Edward House, The Pavilions
Preston, United Kingdom

SHUNSHUN GmbH
EC | REP | Roémeracker 9 22021, 76351
Linkenheim-Hochstetten, Germany

Gemaakt in China
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VEVOR'

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Teknisk Support och e-garanticertifikat www.vevor.com/support

UPPBLASBAR FLYTDOCKA
ANVANDARMANUAL

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.

"Save Half","Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an
estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are

actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.


https://www.vevor.com/support

® INFLATABLE
X;EX?FPBCE FLOATING DOCK

CDM305 / CDM244

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to

contact us:
Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

This is the original instruction,please read all manual instructions carefully
before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our user
manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the product
you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if there
are any technology or software updates on our product.



Sdkerhetsatgarder

VARNING:

Lds dessa instruktioner innan du anvander denna produkt. Underlatenhet att
gora det kan resultera i allvarliga skador. de grundlaggande
forsiktighetsatgarderna bor alltid féljas, inklusive foljande:

1. VARNING: Dock avsedd endast for anvandning i skyddat vatten.

2. VARNING: Detta ar inte en livraddningsanordning. Anvand endast under
behorig 6vervakning. Tillat aldrig dykning eller hoppa pa eller av denna produkt.
Lamna aldrig i eller nara vattnet nar den inte anvands.

Bogsera aldrig fran nagot fordon.

3. VARNING: | at produkten enligt beskrivningen i Montering ,

Produktanvandning . Anvand den medféljande mataren och blas upp till cirka 8
PSI. Blas inte upp fér mycket. Overdriven uppblésning av produkten kan géra att
den brister eller skada sdmmarna. Det ar avgérande att dockans tryck minskas vid
langvarig anvandning i direkt sol. Under kalla férhallanden kan trycket ocksa
minska och mer luft kommer maste laggas till for att sakerstalla korrekt in ation.
Anvand méataren.

4. VARNING: En certifierad Personal Floatation Device (PFD) kravs for
anvandaren. Det ar sarskilt viktigt att barn och icke-simmare alltid bar en personlig
flytanordning.

Barn och icke-simmare behdver sarskild instruktion i anvandningen av den
personliga flytanordningen.

5. VARNING: Anvand inte din docka om du misstanker punktering eller lacka. Det
kan vara osakert.

6. VARNING: Akta dig for havsvindar och strommar.

7. VARNING: Det totala antalet personer och den totala vikten far inte éverstiga
den information som star pa bryggan.

SPARA DESSA INSTRUKTIONER



Produktmodell

Modell Diameter T hickness Nettostorlek Nettovikt
210f t 8 tum 28 fot
CDM305 15,8 k
(23048 mm) | (203 mm) (22438 mm) g
28 fot 8 tum o5ft
CDM244 14 .7k
(©2438 mm) | (203mm) | ( g1524mm ) g

Uppblasbart lufttryck 8PSI

Produktbeskrivning
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Stainless Steel D-ring *6 Non-slip Surface

CP Inflate/Deflate Valve
)6 Portable Grab

Handles *6

8 inch Thickness

3

Snap Hook*2 High-strength
polyester cloth

Soft Ladder
(16.5*49in)

N Nylon Cord (10ft)

,& & Snap Hook Hand Pump
Y Carry Bag




Produktanvandning

Install the tube of the pump on

Expanded the dock and the upper end.Open the
open the valve cover cover is for fast inflation

close the cover is for slow inflation




Connect the pump to the valve
and press the round device in
the middle of the valve

Start to inflate,stop inflation
when the dock is solid
and remove the pump

Close the valve cover and use
the included wrench to tighten
the valve to prevent air leakage

Connecting the tube to the
bottom of the pump
can be used to deflate air




Adress: Baoshanqu Shuangchenglu 803long 11hao 1602A-1609shi

Shanghai

Importerad till AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD, 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australien

Importerad till USA: Sanven Technology Ltd., Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

UK | REP

EC |REP

Tillverkad i Kina

Pooledas Group Ltd
Unit 5 Albert Edward House, The Pavilions
Preston, United Kingdom

SHUNSHUN GmbH
Roémeracker 9 22021, 76351
Linkenheim-Hochstetten, Germany
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